AB 617 ALL COMMUNITY STEERING COMMITTEE (CSC) EVENT



Saturday, August 24, 2024 8:30 AM – 3:30 PM

South Coast Air Quality Management District 21865 Copley Dr, Diamond Bar, CA 91765

South Coast AQMD is hosting an AB 617 Community Meeting for all Community Steering Committee (CSC) members and stakeholders. Developed in collaboration with community members, this day aims to unite communities from across the region to emphasize the importance of improving air quality and increase meaningful engagement between environmental justice communities.



PRIORITY DEADLINE

Friday, August 9th, 11:59pm - Request Language & Transportation Accommodations

REGISTRATION DEADLINE

Friday, August 16th, 11:59pm - Attend without Additional Requests

Spanish interpretation will be available. Additional languages available upon request.

For more information, please visit our website at <u>www.aqmd.gov/AB617</u> @SouthCoastAQMD or contact AB 617 Staff at: <u>AB617@aqmd.gov</u>

AB 617 ALL COMMUNITY **STEERING COMMITTEE (CSC)** EVENT **ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT UPDATE**



AND DISCUSSION - HYBRID

Saturday, August 24 2024 11:00 AM - 12:00 PM

This one-hour portion of the All CSC Meeting will utilize a hybrid meeting format with remote access through Zoom. South Coast AQMD will be providing a one-hour presentation and discussion on the 2024 Annual Progress Report for the six Assembly Bill 617 (AB 617)-designated Community Emission Reductions Plans (CERPs). The presentation will focus on the status of implementation and Dashboard, with a discussion to follow. All Community Steering Committee (CSC) members are encouraged to participate in-person or by clicking on the Zoom meeting information linked below.

> Join Zoom Webinar Meeting - from PC or Laptop https://scagmd.zoom.us/j/93770877421 Zoom Webinar ID: 937 7087 7421 (applies to all) Teleconference Dial In +1 669 900 6833 One tap mobile +16699006833,, 93770877421

Spanish Language Audience Zoom Meeting ID: 932 0955 9643 Teleconference Dial In +1 669 900 6833 One tap mobile +16699006833,,93209559643#

For more information, please visit our website at www.agmd.gov/AB617 or contact AB 617 Staff at: AB617@aqmd.gov

